## SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD ON THE 2022 AIR MONITORING NETWORK PLAN AND PUBLIC WORKSHOP

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a 30-day public comment period is being held on the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District's (District) 2022 Air Monitoring Network Plan. Additionally, the District is hosting a public workshop regarding the 2022 Air Monitoring Network Plan. The 2022 Air Monitoring Network Plan provides information regarding air monitoring network activities in the San Joaquin Valley, and any planned changes over the next year.

Interested persons may submit comments to:

Robert Gilles
San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District
1990 East Gettysburg Avenue
Fresno, CA 93726

Email: robert.gilles@valleyair.org

The public comment period began August 1, 2022 and will end August 31, 2022.

Copies of the Draft 2022 Air Monitoring Network Plan can be obtained by calling (559) 230-6000. You may download a copy of the Draft 2022 Air Monitoring Network Plan from the District's website on or after August 1, 2022, under the Other Notices portion of the Public Notices page:

https://www.valleyair.org/notices/public notices idx.htm#Other Notices

For additional information, contact Robert Gilles by phone at (559) 230-6000.

Given the international COVID-19 pandemic, and consistent with public health recommendations and Assembly Bill 361, the public workshop will be held via video teleconference at 4:00 PM on Tuesday, August 16, 2022, with NO PHYSICAL LOCATION FOR PUBLIC ATTENDANCE. Please follow the instructions below to join the meeting remotely.

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_HxUjvXBvQ8-tqxb\_hRZ4ag

Webinar ID: 852 3542 9140 Password: 556609

Or join by phone: Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): US: +1 669 444 9171 or +1 720 707 2699 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 386 347 5053 or +1 564 217 2000 or +1 646 558 8656 or +1 646 931 3860 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or 877 853 5247 (Toll Free) or 888 788 0099 (Toll Free)

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

Documents for this workshop and additional information will be made available at http://www.valleyair.org/workshops. If you are unable to review the documents online, a paper copy can be obtained by calling (559) 230-6000 or by faxing your request to (559) 230-6064.

To request Spanish interpreting services, please contact Maricela Velasquez at (559) 230-6000 at least 4 days prior to the meeting date. Para solicitar servicios de interpretación en Español, por favor póngase en contacto con Maricela Velasquez al (559) 230-6000 por lo menos 4 días antes de le fecha de la reunión.